

## **Gurudas College Staff Co-operative Credit Society Limited Policy Document**

To provide financial support to its staff, Gurudas College constituted a co-operative credit society on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 1992 (Reg No. 9/ Cal 1992). In addition to providing financial support to staff, its aim is to

- Organize cultural programmes where all teaching and non-teaching staff come together
- Provide a part of the financial proceed to college for educational purpose
- Hold Annual General Meeting
- Carry out audit of its financial transactions

besides other statutory transactions.

Mausumi Chatterjee

Mkst="

Principal
Gurudas College
(Govt. Sponsored)
Kolkata-54

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES,
CALCUTTA.
60A, COLOOTOLA STREET, CALCUTTA-700073

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION NO. 9/Cel OF 1092

IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF CO-OFERATIVE SOCIETIES ( UNDER WEST BENGAL ACT XIV OF 1983 )

IN THE MATTER OF T.E APPLICATION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF A CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY AT -

P. S. - Fulbajan
Celente - Theres

I do hereby cer is that persuant to the West Bengal
Co-operative Societies act, 1983 West Ben. Act XLV of 1983),
the said society has been registered in by office as a
Co-operative Society with limited limited limited limited limited that the title of
the Gurudas College Staff Cooperative Great Society Lia.

said society have also been duly registered.

The following is the area of membership of the society is Comfined to the Juliume employees of the Gurndas College.

Dated, this 14th
day of July
One thousand Nine hundred
Elighty rinky /www.

Assistant Registrar
of Co-operative Societies, Calcutta.